Zcomax Technologies, Inc.
Active Power Filters and Control
Modules
Z4D Series
ACTIVE POWER FILTER SERIES
Modular Control and Power Modules
Control Module
Control + Power Module

Reference Design Standard EN60146
Z4D – -
Ordering Information
Voltage Rating
400E : 400V
480A : 480V
Module Type
C : Control Module
P : Power Module
Outlook Type
R : Rack Mount
W : Wall Mount
Control Panel Type
C : LCD Panel
E : LED Panel
Current Rating
030 : 30A
035 : 35A
General Characteristics
ACTIVE POWER FILTER SERIES
Modular Control and Power Modules
Control Module Specification
                       Model Number
Item Z4D-C35-400EX Z4D-C30-480AX
Input Voltage 400V ± 15%, -20% 480V ± 15%, -20%
Phase / Wires 3 phase 4 wires / 3 wires
Frequency 50 / 60 ± 3 Hz (Auto Sensing)
Compensated Harmonic
Orders
From 2nd to 51st order.
    Up to 12 orders actives simultaneously (2nd ~ 31st).
Higher Order Compensation (32nd ~ 51st) Disable / Enable
operation.
Compensate both lagging
and leading reactive power
Compensate leading
reactive power
Power Factor Correction
power factor can be programmed from .7 lagging to 0.7
leading
CT Radio
Configurable
primary current 100A ~ 10000A
Secondary Current 1A (Standard) / 5A (Optional)
CT Location Source or Load side
Response Time < 20m sec
Controllable Power Module Z4D-P35-400E Z4D-P30-480A
Number of controllable
Power Module
Up to 4 Power Modules
Parallel Up to 8 Control Modules
Maximum Heat Losses 50 Watt
Color RAL9011 (Pantone Process Black C)
Protection Index IP20
Dimensions (WxDxH) 440x710x86mm
Net Weight 5 Kg
Highlights
� Fully configurable
� IP20 level protection
� Control up to 4 power modules
� Modular design to ensure extensibility
� Interconnect up to 8 control modules
ACTIVE POWER FILTER SERIES
Modular Control and Power Modules
Power Module Specification
                                 Model Number
Item Z4D-P35-400E Z4D-P30-480A
Input Voltage 400V ± 15%, -20% 480V ± 15%, -20%
Phase / Wires 3 phase 4 wires / 3 wires
Frequency 50 / 60 ± 3 Hz
Maximum Compensation
Current Phase
35 Arms 30 Arms